

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
000008124-221 Shikharpora-02

Shikharpora _____ **DIVISION**

Shikharpora _____ **SUB-DIVISION**

Shikharpora Thane Mahalirampur Hot
Shikharpora Puthar

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1710

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Construction of Road and c. b. works with 7 yr. Maintenance for gaurampur more to gaurampur hote hue Amaya pul tak.					
N/A:- Sanjay Kumar Technocrate Pvt. Ltd (SKTPL)					
At:- Jindai, Station Road					
P.O. & Distt:- Sheikhpura					
Pin:- 811105					
Package No.:- RRSMP/2024-25 Sheikhpura-02					

Agreement No.:- 01 CMBA/2025-26

Agreement value:-

Constⁿ Cost - Rs. 1,45,73,741.00

Maint. Cost - Rs. 2,34,8776.00

Total Cost - Rs. 1,69,22,517.00

Date of Agreement:- 05/06/2025

Date of Commencement:- 09/05/2025

Date of Completion as per

agreement :- 08/05/2026.

Quoted Rate Accepted:- 0.03% below

Date of Measurement between

15.11.25 to 17.11.25

Date of entry:- 19/11/25

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④/195 Const ⁿ of W.B.M. go. ^{III} material in pot holes do & do.			B.F. —		Rs. 4,82,517.00
Qty. V.T.M.B. 2 item 4/195 P/03					
11.25 m ³ @ Rs. 3229.25					Rs. 36,329.00
⑤/199 Const ⁿ of Cement concrete pavement (P&C) M35 do & do.					
Qty. V.T.M.B. 2 item 5/199 P/05					
429.00 m ³ @ Rs. 6568.60					Rs. 28,17,929.00
⑥/210 P/V & fixing of typical MMGSUY					
informatory sign board with logo do & do.					
Qty. V.T.M.B. 2 item 6/210 P/05					

02 NOS @ Rs. 14054.03	Rs. 28,108.00
Total Rs.	33,64,885.00
Add L.Cess @ 1% - - -	(+) Rs. 33,649.00
Add S.Fee @ 10% - - -	(+) Rs. 55033.00
Total Rs.	34,53,565.00
Add G.S.T. @ 18% - - -	(+) Rs. 6,21,642.00
Total Rs.	40,75,207.00
Less for below @ 0.09% as per agreement - (-)	3668.00
Total Rs.	40,78,875.00

Atmattul
19.11.25
J.E.

19.11.25

Material Statement:

(1) E/W: - 1690.20 m ³ @ 3.53	Rs. 5966.00
(2) 26.5 mm to 9.5 mm @ - 6.3 m ³ @ 91.35	Rs. 575.00
(3) 9.5 mm to 2.36 mm - 4.50 m ³ @ 43.45	Rs. 196.00

Continuation Co. Rs. 6737.00